## **CLARKE COUNTY AUDITOR**

JANICE M. WHITE COUNTY AUDITOR & COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

100 S MAIN ST OSCEOLA, IA 50213 JESSICA GRAVES RACHEL PAULUS GARLA LAFOLLETTE DEPUTIES

March 7, 2024

## CLARKE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COURTHOUSE, OSCEOLA, IA

## MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024

NOTE: PUBLIC COMMENTS WILL BE ALLOWED FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS LIMITED TO TEN MINUTES PER PERSON

1.	JEFFERSON STREET	9:00 A.M.
II.	REVIEW AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF CLARKE COUNTY GENERAL ASSISTANCE EMERGENCY POLICIES AND PROCEDURES	9:00 A.M.
III.	REVIEW AND POSSIBLE APPROVAL OF CLARKE COUNTY VETERANS AFFAIRS ASSISTANCE EMERGENCY POLICIES AND PROCEDURES	9:00 A.M.
IV.	CONSIDER APPROVAL OF A 60 FOOT JOINT DRIVEWAY APPLICATION BETWEEN DEAN ROBINS AND AARON AND HARVEY FINCH IN SECTION 24 OF MADISON TOWNSHIP IN CLARKE COUNTY	9:00 A.M.
V.	APPROVE AND SIGN PURCHASE AGREEMENT, SOFTWARE LICENSE AGREEMENT AND EXTENDED WARRANTY AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH HENRY M. ADKINS & SON, INC. FOR UNISYN VOTING SOLUTIONS	9:00 A.M.
VI.	APPROVE CLAIMS	9:00 A.M.